

REVISED

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 10526/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 556 OF 2010

DINESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD HIGH COURT & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for modification of court's order dated
19.03.2010 and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. We
have also gone through the impugned judgment. We do not find
any infirmity therein except that the amount of fine of
Rs.20,000/- imposed be reduced to Rs.2,000/-. According to the
statute, the maximum fine which can be imposed is Rs.2,000/-.
Therefore, we reduce the amount of fine to Rs.2,000/-. With
this modification, Crl.M.P.No.10526 is disposed of.

The appeal be listed for hearing in usual course.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master