

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 556 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DINESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD HIGH COURT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the ld. Advocate for the appellant is no more, notice for making alternative arrangement was sent to the appellant by registered post, which could not be served and the endorsement by the postal authority says that addressee is not residing at such address. In view of such fact, let there be fresh notice for making alternative arrangement which is to be forwarded to the Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad with a request to forward it to the concerned Civil Court considering the address of the appellant herein for confirming service through the local process server, who is permitted to confirm service even by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

-2-

Item No.96

Additional notice be forwarded to the Station Officer of Indirapuram, Ghaziabad, with reference to FIR No.377/2009 dated 28.2.2009 as well as Cr. Case No.462/2009 and Cr.Case No.68/2007 for confirming service upon the appellant herein

and to submit his report about whereabouts of appellant
after proper inquiry.

List again on 24.8.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj