

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 556 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DINESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD HIGH COURT & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The notice for making alternative arrangement could not be served upon the appellant as he could not be found at the given address. Surprisingly, the appellant has filed Memo of Appearance as party in person on 25.9.2012. Therefore, now, the matter shall be processed for final hearing. Appellant may be intimated at the same address about the date of listing, as per rules.

| (S.G. SHAH) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd