

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 556 OF 2010

Dinesh Kumar ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Allahabad High Court & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th July, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Call on 23.07.2014."

It is submitted that Appellant-in-Person has on 23rd July, 2014 filed an affidavit of unconditional apology for his conduct in giving a complaint dated 22nd February, 2009 to the Police which was after enquiry registered as in F.I.R. by the Police on 28th February, 2009. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the Respondents as they are represented by Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate. Original records from the High Court has been received and same is available in the Court Room.

It is lastly submitted that Appellant-in-Person has not filed the additional documents, so far.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 24th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Appellant in person
R/O 628-A, Nyay Khand-3, Indirapuram,
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR