

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 556/2010

DINESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD HIGH COURT & ANR.
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sunny Chaudhary learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that he has recently been appointed by the respondent and he will be filing his vakalatnama within a period of seven days. He prays for an adjournment.

List the matter on 12th February, 2015.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.12.11
17:13:23 IST
Reason: