

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 556/2010

DINESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD HIGH COURT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For Stay and Office Report)
(For Clarification)

Date : 24/02/2015 This appeal was called on for clarification today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since there is no representation on behalf of the appellant, it would be advisable to issue notice to him, returnable after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER