

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. NOS. 3845 & 3846/2016 in Criminal Appeal No. 556/2010

DINESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD HIGH COURT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For Appeal against registrar's order dated 30.01.2016 and c/delay in filing appeal against ld. registrar's order and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Crl.M.P. No. 3845 of 2016 is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NOS. 3845 & 3846 OF 2016

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 556 OF 2010

DINESH KUMAR .. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD HIGH COURT & .. RESPONDENT(S)
ANR.

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

Delay condoned.

We do not find substance in the appeal
against Registrar's order dated 30.01.2016.

CrI.M.P. No. 3845 of 2016 is,
accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI,
MAY 10, 2016.