

ITEM NO.810

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P. No..... of 2016
IN
Criminal Appeal No(s). 556/2010

DINESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD HIGH COURT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for recall of Order dated 06.01.2016)

Date : 16/08/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)
(mentioned by)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the application for recall of Order dated 06.01.2016
before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Dave, J., within six
weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.08.16
16:18:54 IST
Reason: